
Bureau of Land Management Tribal Liaisons Email Phone 
Byron Loosle (acting) bloosle@blm.gov 202-302-1442
BLM National Headquarters Tribal Liaison Officer 

r2king@blm.gov 907-271-5510Bob King 
Alaska Deputy Preservation Officer 
Matt Basham mbasham@blm.gov 602-417-9216
Arizona Deputy Preservation Officer & Tribal Liaison 

jjbarnes@blm.gov 916-978-4684James Barnes (acting) 
California Deputy Preservation Officer & Tribal Liaison 
Natalie Clark nfclark@blm.gov 303-239-3647
Colorado Deputy Preservation Officer & Tribal Liaison 
John Sullivan j35sullivan@blm.gov 601-919-4675
Eastern Deputy Preservation Officer & Tribal Liaison 

fhalford@blm.gov 208-373-3879Kelly Barnes (acting)
Idaho Deputy Preservation Officer & Tribal Liaison 

mpablo@blm.gov 406-896-5263Gary Smith
 Montana Deputy Preservation Officer

mvandervoort@blm.gov 775-861-6470Madeline Ware Van der Voort (acting)
 Nevada Deputy Preservation Officer & Tribal Liaison 

jpalmer@blm.gov 405-203-7731Jamie Palmer (acting) 
New Mexico Deputy Preservation Officer & Tribal Liaison 

hulrich@blm.gov 541-683-6425Heather Ulrich
Oregon-Washington Office Tribal Liaison 
Nate Thomas nthomas@blm.gov 801-539-4276
Utah Deputy Preservation Officer & Tribal Liaison 

kboden@blm.gov 307-775-6017Buck Damone (acting) 
Wyoming Deputy Preservation Officer & Tribal Liaison 

cherhahn@blm.gov 505-761-8938Cynthia Herhahn (acting) 
Federal Preservation Officer & Tribal Liaison 




